

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1393

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1189 and 1190 of the House Journal and page 909 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1393 be amended as follows:

Page 2, line 27, replace "B" with "A"

Page 3, line 3, replace "B" with "A"

Page 3, line 3, replace "or" with "of subsection 2 and a class C felony for an offense under subdivision"

Page 3, after line 3, insert:

- "c. A class B felony for an offense under subdivision b or c of subsection 2 if the victim is under twelve years of age.
- 4. A person charged with an offense under this section must be prosecuted in district court."

Renumber accordingly